TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

Bank of America, N.A., successor to
LaSalle Bank National Association, 01/09/2009 national association:
as Administrative Agent

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Stampede Meat, Inc. |
|Street Address:  |[7351 South 78th Avenue |
lcity: ||Bridgeview |
|State/Country: |ILLINOIS |
[Postal Code: |l60455 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

0
@
Property Type Number Word Mark g
M~
Serial Number: 77356088 MEALS MADE EASY BY STAMPEDE ™~
=
Serial Number: 77356093 STAMPEDE GRILLERS =
0
Serial Number: 77356160 ENTREE READY g
Serial Number: 77211593 COCINA FINA o
@
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (312)863-7865
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 312-201-3865
Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson
Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.
Address Line 2: Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2563.173
FRADEMARK—————

900124523 REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0955



NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Patterson

Signature: /sharon patterson/

Date: 01/13/2009

Total Attachments: 2
source=Document#page .tif
source=Document#page?.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0956




JAN 83 2888 14:B2 FR BANK OF AMERICA 312 974 8182 TO 898B37838 P.@e

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 91 day of ,Jmf\ucmj , 2009, by

 Baok of America, N.A., successor to LaSalle Bank National Association, as a Lender and as
Administrative Agent ("LaSalle"), in favor of Stampede Meat, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the
"Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of
which are hereby acknowledged, LaSalle hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,
terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

_and security interests it may have upon the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark
i licenses listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, along with all goodwill
associated therewith and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, which liens and security
interests were established under and pursuant to that certain First Amendment to Trademark
 Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2008 made by Company in favor of LaSalle.
‘ LaSalle consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of
| Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably
request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security
interests upon such trade marks.

This Release shall be binding upon LaSalle's legal representatives, assigns and
SUCCESEOTS.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR TO

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

o (il Il f(@m

Name: Charlene Wright-Jones §
Title: Assistant Vice P resident

\
|
i
2076886v2 1/9/2009 2:37:06 PM 2563.173

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0957



JAN B8 2BB9 14:82 FR BANK OF AMERICA 312 974 89182 TO 98B37838 P.B83

SCHEDULE A
SERIAL NUMBER FILING DATE ' MARK
77-356088 12/19/07 MEALS MADE EASY BY STAMPEDE
77-356093 12/19/07 STAMPEDE GRILLERS
77-356160 12/19/07 ENTREE READY
77-211593 6/21/07 COCINA FINA
|
|
Schedule A

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/13/2009 REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0958



